BUILDING OUTLINES
SIGN LIGHTING
BACK LIGHTING
COVES
HOME THEATERS
FEATURES
• Bright, uniform linear light with diffused distribution
• Long life linear lighting LEDs (up to 60,000 hours)
• No harmful ultraviolet (UV) rays
• Safe, cool operating light source
• Create long runs (up to 200 feet)
• Up to 92% energy savings over Incandescent
CW = Cool White, 120V
WW = Warm White, 120V
CW-24 = Cool White, 24V
WW-24 = Warm White, 24V
LED
4-Wire
Series
ORDERING INFORMATION
LED-4WR
Example of finished order – LED-4WR-WW
CW = 6400°K White, WW= 4000°K White.
CONKIT-1.6AMP = Power cord connector kit
CONKIT = Power cord connector kit
CONKIT-NP = Connector kit with no plug
PWR = Power connector for live end
END = End cap for dead end
LED
4-Wire
Series
LED-4WR
Example of finished order – LED-4WR-PWR
LED 4-WIRE WHITE
Voltage  24V or 120V, 60Hz AC operation
Construction Rectangular-shaped pro!le clear PVC housing with three parallel rows of 3mm LEDs staggered by 3/8”
Bulk Reel  295.3 feet
Dimensions H = 7/16”, W = 7/8”; order in custom cuts or bulk reels
Cuttability  CW and WW cuttable every 3.25 feet (39”); CW-24 and WW-24 cuttable every .54 foot (6.5”)
Wattage  2.22 watts per foot
Maximum run 84.5 feet for 120V with LED-4WR-CONKIT-1.6AMP power cord; 200 feet for 120V with LED-4WR-CONKIT power cord
  (4 amp); 60 feet for 24V with LED-4WR-CONKIT-NP
Power cord Each power cord connector kit includes six foot power cord with inverter, power connector and end cap (CONKIT-NP does not
  have inverter)
Packaging Bulk reel in white box
Transformer 24V LED 4-Wire will require a LED-4WR-CONKIT-NP and a 24V magnetic transformer (sold separately)
Accessories LED-4WR-TRACK  = Four foot Clear plastic mounting track, LED-4WR-CLIP = Clear saddle clip,
  LED-4WR-INVSPL = Splice connector for joining two rope light sections together, LED-4WR-JUMP = Three foot extension kit,
  rope-to-rope, LED-4WR-JUMP10 = Ten foot extension kit, rope-to-rope, LED-4WR-JUMP20 = Twenty foot extension kit,
  rope-to-rope, LED-4WR-EC10 = Ten foot extension kit, power cord to rope
Dimmers  Not dimmable
LED Specs 60,000 hours, .067 watt, 1.11V, 60mA, 3mm, 120° beam angle; CRI for WW is 73, CRI for CW is 80
Diffuser  Clear PVC jacket
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
39
PHOTOMETRICS
Maximum intensity:    25.7 cd
Luminous •ux: 72.4
Input wattage: 8.7 at 120V
Ef•cacy:     8.3 lumens/watt
Beam angle:  90.8°  0-deg plane
  78°  90-deg plane
LEGEND:
     0-deg:
    45-deg:
    90-deg:
12
24
12
24
0Ê 15Ê 30Ê 45Ê
60Ê
75Ê
90Ê
180Ê 165Ê 150Ê 135Ê
120Ê
105Ê
90Ê
7/16º
7/8º
1/8º
7/16º
0o